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Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3595  

Please reply to: 
FOI Administrator 

Trust Management 
Maidstone Hospital 

Hermitage Lane 
Maidstone  

Kent  
ME16 9QQ 

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net 
25 April 2017 
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
I am writing in response to your request for information made under the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to staffing and locum data 2013 – 
2016. 
 
Rota Data: (Please complete separate tables for each month for which data 
exists, for the last three years). 
Consultant         
Trainee (Specialist Registrar)             
Trainee (Core Trainee)               
Trainee (Foundation Year 2 Trainee)           
Trainee (Foundation Year 1 Trainee)       
Band 5 and 6 Registered Nursing Staff      
Other Registered nurses         
Nursing assistant         
Phlebotomists         
Occupational Therapists         
Physiotherapists         
Other allied Healthcare Professionals (please specify)    
Ward Clerks         
Other staff (please specify)               
   
Locum Data: (Please provide separate tables for each year, for the last three 
years, that there is data available from). 
Consultant             
Non-training grades (excluding consultants)         
Trainee (Specialist Registrar)             
Trainee (Core Trainee)             
Trainee (Foundation Year 2 Trainee)             
Trainee (Foundation Year 1 Trainee)             
Band 5 and 6 Registered Nursing Staff      
Other Registered nurses       
Nursing assistant       
Phlebotomists       
Occupational Therapists       



Physiotherapists       
Other allied Healthcare Professionals (please specify)    
Ward Clerks       
Other staff (please specify)            
 
In order to collate this information the Trust would need to gather and 
aggregate data from three different systems. The Trust has estimated that it 
will cost more than the appropriate limit to consider your request.  The 
appropriate limit is specified in regulations and represents the estimated cost 
of one person spending 3½ working days in determining whether the Trust 
holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information.  
Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the Trust is not 
obliged to comply with your request and we will not be processing your 
request further. 
 


